504726644 01/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4773368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 044591 Frame 0865. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY IS QUALCOMM (NOT INTELLIFECT AS ACCIDENTALLY TYPED).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANJIV NANDA	12/11/2003
ALEKSANDAR DAMNJANOVIC	12/15/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-1714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14722027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: meo.docket@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C./QC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QC030280C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA PITTENGER
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Pittenger/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=030280C1_Corrected_Assign_AsFiled_2017-1-12#page1.tif
source=030280C1_Corrected_Assign_AsFiled_2017-1-12#page2.tif
source=030280C1_Corrected_Assign_AsFiled_2017-1-12#page3.tif
source=030280C1_Corrected_Assign_AsFiled_2017-1-12#page4.tif

PATENT 504726644 REEL: 045053 FRAME: 0436

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4713341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE SECOND INVENTOR'S FIRST NAME previously recorded on Reel 038086 Frame 0057. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF THE SECOND INVENTOR IS ALEKSANDAR DAMNJANOVIC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANJIV NANDA	12/11/2003
ALEKSANDAR DAMNJANOVIC	12/15/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA GUALCOMM

Name: INTELLIFECT INCORPORATED	
Street Address: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-1714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

**************************************	Property Type	Number
***************************************	Application Number:	14722027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

meo.docket@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C./QC

Address Line 1:

4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310

Address Line 4:

FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QC030280C1 SAMANTHA PITTENGER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Pittenger/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=030280C1_Corrected_Assign_AsFiled_2017-12-01#page1.tif source=030280C1_Corrected_Assign_AsFiled_2017-12-01#page2.tif source=030280C1_Corrected_Assign_AsFiled_2017-12-01#page3.tif source=030280C1_Corrected_Assign_AsFiled_2017-12-01#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045053 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Sanjiv Nanda, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 16808 Daza Drive, Ramona, California 92065; and Aleksandar Damnjanovic, a citizen of Serbia & Montenegro having a place of residence at 8540 Costa Verde Blvd, Apt. 4335, San Diego, California 92122; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a Method and Apparatus for Controlling Data Rate of a Reverse Link in a Communication System by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 07/28/2003, and assigned Application Serial No. 10/628,955, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Nos. 60/469,376, filed 05/09/2003; and 60/448,269, filed 02/18/2003; and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

[030280 ASSN2] Customer No. 23696

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this _

Done at San Diego, California this _

Aleksandar Damnjanovic

2

REEL: 045053 FRAME: 0439